		3rd	Revised Title Page
	Tariff No.	27	
	Cancels	S	
	Tariff No.	26	
	of		
	Kent-Meridian Dispos		G-60
۸)	lame/Certificate Number of Solid V	Waste Collection Compar	ny)
	dba Republic Services o		
	(Registered trade name of Solid W	Vaste Collection Compan	y)
	ertificate authority, a map accurately de, which the tariff applies must be attache	ed to this tariff.)	
	See attached ap	ppendix A	
Name of person issuing tariff: M	latthew Thomas		quests for information
Name of person issuing tariff: M Mailing address of issuer: 2		regarding cons complaints sho	umer questions and/or ould be referred to the
	2010 76th Ave S	regarding cons complaints sho	umer questions and/or
Mailing address of issuer: 2 City, State/Zip Code K	2010 76th Ave S Cent, WA 98032	regarding cons complaints sho following com Name:	umer questions and/or buld be referred to the apany representative:
Mailing address of issuer: 2	2010 76th Ave S Cent, WA 98032	regarding cons complaints sho following com Name: 	umer questions and/or ould be referred to the apany representative:
Mailing address of issuer: 2 City, State/Zip Code K	2010 76th Ave S Cent, WA 98032 53-656-9579	regarding cons complaints sho following com Name: Title: Phone: E-mail:	umer questions and/or buld be referred to the apany representative:
Mailing address of issuer: 2 City, State/Zip Code K Telephone Number(including area code) 2 FAX number, if any 2	2010 76th Ave S Cent, WA 98032 53-656-9579	regarding cons complaints sho following com Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax:	umer questions and/or buld be referred to the apany representative:
Mailing address of issuer: 2 City, State/Zip Code K Telephone Number(including area code) 2 FAX number, if any 2	2010 76th Ave S Cent, WA 98032 53-656-9579 53-239-8859	regarding cons complaints sho following com Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax:	umer questions and/or buld be referred to the apany representative:
Mailing address of issuer: 2 City, State/Zip Code K Telephone Number(including area code) 2 FAX number, if any 2 E-mail address, if any: <u>n</u>	2010 76th Ave S Cent, WA 98032 53-656-9579 53-239-8859	regarding cons complaints sho following com Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax:	umer questions and/or buld be referred to the apany representative:
Mailing address of issuer: 2 City, State/Zip Code K Telephone Number(including area code) 2 FAX number, if any 2	2010 76th Ave S Cent, WA 98032 53-656-9579 53-239-8859 hthomas21edc@republicservic	regarding cons complaints sho following com Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax: ces.com	umer questions and/or buld be referred to the apany representative:
Mailing address of issuer: 2 City, State/Zip Code K Telephone Number(including area code) 2 FAX number, if any 2 E-mail address, if any: <u>n</u>	2010 76th Ave S Cent, WA 98032 53-656-9579 53-239-8859	regarding cons complaints sho following com Name: Title: Phone: E-mail: Fax: ces.com	umer questions and/or buld be referred to the apany representative:

Tariff No.	27					60th			1
rann No.	21					0011		ige no.	I
	ame/Permit Nur	nber:			l Company	. ,			
Registered	Trade Name(s)		Kent-Meridian I	Disposal, Allied	Waste Services	of Kent, & Re	epublic Services of	of Kent (C)	
	All pages cont tariff and/or an			sted below					
	the same as, o								
	indicates an o								
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page	Current	
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	_
	Title Page	3		23	1				
	Check Sheet	60	_	24	4				_
	Item Index	0		25	47				_
	Subject Index	0	_	26	1				-
	Subject Index Taxes	0 9		27 28	0 43				-
	5	<u> </u>		28	43				-
	6	0		30	37				_
	7	0	_	31	38				-
	8	0		32	10				-
	9	0	_	33	7				-
	10	0		34	0				-
	11	0		35	6				
	12	0		36	0				
	13	0		37	5				
	13b	0	_						
	14	1		38	9				
	15	6	_	39	19				_
	16	7	_	40	19				_
	17	6 0		41	18 17				-
	18 19	5		42 43	17				-
	20	4	-	44	10				-
	20	48	-	45	0				-
	22	14	_	10					_
	22b	0							-
		Suppleme	nts in Effect	Appendix A	۱.		<u>Cı</u>	urrent Revis	<u>sion</u>
Issued by:	Matthew Thom	nas, Busine	ess Unit Fina	ance Manag	er				
locuo Doto:	November 9	0000				E #	ootivo Doto:	10.	Mary 1 2000
Official Use	November 8, 2 Onlv)	2022				Eff	ective Date:	Jar	nuary 1, 2023
Docket No.	TG		Da	ate:			_Ву:		

Tariff No.	27						48th	Revised	Page No.	21
		-				_				
Company Name/ Registered Trade		Kent-Meridian Dis				9 Danublia Cania				
Registered frade		em 100 Resi		ste Services of Ke						
Rates in this item				<u>i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i </u>	<u>\u</u>			<u>igo/</u>		
residential pro	e collection, curbsi operty. This includ s, etc., where serv	es single famil	y dwellings,	duplexes, apa	rtm	nents, mobile l	homes,			
recycling, and condominium	d by a local gover I yardwaste servic s, and apartment l y owner or manag	e must be prov buildings of les	ided for sing	gle-family dwe	llin	gs, duplexes,	mobile hom	es,		
Rates below appl	y in the following	service area:		Appendix	A					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /				Optional		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics				Container		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate				Rental		
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$12.25 (A)	\$10.54	\$14.91				***		
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$19.07 (A)	\$10.54	\$14.91				***		
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$30.79 (A)	\$10.54	\$14.91				***		
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$44.55 (A)	\$10.54	\$14.91				***		
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$59.04 (A)	\$10.54	\$14.91				***		
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$66.64 (A)	\$10.54	\$14.91				***		
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$18.39 (A)	\$10.54	\$14.91				***		
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$27.83 (A)	\$10.54	\$14.91				***		
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$37.84 (A)	\$10.54	\$14.91				***		
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$8.08 (A)	\$10.54	\$14.91				***		
Recycle Only			\$11.85							
Yardwaste Only			•	\$16.45				***		
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics	(limited availa	bility)	•	*	Pilot Program		***	see page 22b	
32 Gal Bear Proo	f Toter	\$19.95						***	see note 8	
64 Gal Bear Proo		\$33.07						***	see note 8	
96 Gal Bear Proo		\$42.77						***	see note 8	
	Codes: WG=Weekly G	1 1	very Other We	ek Garbage [.] MG=	Mo	nthly Garbage: W	/R=Weekly Re	cycling		
Note 1: Descriptic Note 2: Descripti Note 3: In additic Note 4: ***	on/rules related to	recycling prog	ram are shov	iown on page	3. 24	k.		mpany:		
	(Notes for this ite	m are continue	d on next pa	ige)						
		R	ecycling de	bits/(credits)	on	this page ex	pire on: 7	/31/2023		
Issued By:	Matthew Thomas		t Finance Ma	anager						
Issue Date:	November 8, 202	2					Effe	ctive Date:	Janua	ry 1, 2023
			(Fo	or Official Use	OI	nly)				
Docket No. TG		C	ate:			By:				

Tariff No.	27		14th Revised Page No. 22
	<u> </u>	t-Meridian Disposal Company - G-60 (C) t-Meridian Disposal, Allied Waste Services	s of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent (C)
	<u>Item 100 Resi</u>	dential Service Monthly Rates	s (continued from previous page)
Note 4: 0		n for partially filled cans. No cr	ewer units are picked up on a particular edit will be given if customer fails to set
Note 5:		ide the control of the driver, thefeet in order to reac	ny will assess roll-out charges where, e driver is required to move an automated th the truck. The charge for this roll-out
Note 6:	The charge for an occasio on a regular pickup is:	nal extra residential bag, can, u	unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
	Type of rece 32-gallon can Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag	or unit \$3.48 (A)	
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per can/unit. Serv area in which the custome		nal scheduled pickup day for the quires service to be provided on other
Note 8:	month for an unlocking ch	are subject to a size maximum	e, a rate of \$3.61 will be added per y their own bear cart this fee still applies n equivalent to a 32 gallon toter as that is
Issued By:	Matthew Thomas, Busines	ss Unit Finance Manager	
-	November 8, 2022	-	Effective Date: January 1, 2023
Docket No.	TG	(For Official Use C	

Tariff No.		27						47th	Revised	Page No.	25
Company Name/F	Permit Numbe	er:		Kent-Meridian Disp	iosal Company - G-	60 (C)					
Registered Trade	Name(s)			Kent-Meridian Disp	osal, Allied Waste S	Services of Kent, &	Republic Services o	f Kent (C)			
			Item 1	05 Multi-fam	<u>iily Service - R</u>	ates per Conta	ainer				
Service Area: Un	incorporated	d King County	1								
				96 Gallon			A.V. 1			a.v. 1	A.V
Dermonent Annte	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts First Pick-up	\$4.96 (A)	\$5.12 (A)	\$8.30 (A)	\$12.31 (A)	\$26.76 (A)	\$36.45 (A)	\$50.13 (A)	\$71.70 (A)	\$90.29 (A)	\$133.33 (A)	\$167.64 (A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$4.96 (A)	\$5.12 (A)	\$8.30 (A)	\$12.31 (A)	\$26.76 (A)	\$36.45 (A)	\$50.13 (A)	\$71.70 (A)	\$90.29 (A)		\$167.64 (A)
Special Pick-ups	\$10.07 (A)	\$10.23 (A)	\$12.00 (A)	\$15.04 (A)	\$28.40 (A)	\$38.49 (A)	\$53.91 (A)	\$75.35 (A)	\$93.77 (A)	. ,	\$170.54 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$1.39	\$1.39	\$1.67	\$1.67	\$12.04	\$12.53	\$13.32	\$14.27	\$15.26	\$18.10	\$21.01
Temporary Account											
Initial Delivery					\$44.68	\$44.68	\$44.68	\$44.68	\$44.68	\$44.68	\$44.68
Pickup Rate					\$28.40 (A)	\$38.49 (A)	\$53.91 (A)	\$75.35 (A)	\$93.77 (A)	. ,	\$170.54 (A)
Rent Per Day					\$1.11	\$1.11 \$12.53	\$1.11	\$1.11 \$14.27	\$1.11	\$1.11 \$18.10	\$1.11
Rent Per Month					\$12.04	\$12.55	\$13.32	\$14.27	\$15.26	\$10.10	\$21.01
Note 1:		Rates contain	ed in this item i	nclude \$ 11.23	a per vard for re	ecycling service	25				
			les related to r								
Note 2:			cluded in this ra				related to				
		yardwaste pro	gram are show	n on page n/a.							
Note 3:		Recycling (cre	dit)/debit (if ap	plicable) is: (\$0	0.61) per yard.						
Note 4:			l be charged fo								
		particular trip. fails to set rece		• ·	rtially filled can	is. No credits v	vill be given if c	customer			
Note 5:		The charge for	r an occasiona	l extra residen	tial can, unit, to	oter, mini-can, o	or micro-mini-c	an on a			
		regular pickup	is:								
					receptacle			- /			receptacle
			eceptacle		ickup				eceptacle		bickup
		32-gallon can	or unit	\$3.66 (A)				90-gallon toter		n/a	
		Mini-can Miara mini ao	-	n/a				Other: Other:			
		Micro-mini-car 60-gallon toter		n/a n/a				Other:			
		oo gallon totel		170				other.			
Note 6:		Add'l Pick-up	ay request no n rate per can/ur the customer r cheduled picku	nit. Service will esides. Note:	be rendered of If customer re	on the normal sequires service	scheduled pick				
Note 7:		<u>***</u>	·								
Accessorial charg	ges assessed	A gate obstruc		\$1.65 will be a	ssessed per pi	ck up for openi	ing, unlocking,	or closing gate	es, or moving		
					Recycling	debits/(credi	ts) on this pag	e expire on:		7/31/2023	
Issued By:		Matthew Thom	nas, Business I	Jnit Finance M	anager						
Issue Date:		November 8, 2	2022					E	ffective Date:	J	anuary 1,2023
					(For Official	Use Only)					
Docket No. TG			_Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	27					43rd	Revised Page No. 28
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		posal Company - G posal, Allied Waste	-60 (C) Services of Kent, & Rej	public Services of Kent	(C)	
		mpacted Mater	ial (Customer-	<u>Service Dumpe</u> owned container) ed per container,	-MULTI-FAMILY		
	ea: Unincorporated K		rs with compa	ction ratios of up	to 3.5 to 1.		
				Size	e or Type of Cont	tainer	
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard
Monthly F	Rent (if applicable)						
First Pick		\$140.90 (A)	\$202.54 (A)	\$255.21 (A)	\$304.63 (A)	\$354.20 (A)	\$442.60 (A)
	ditional Pickup	\$140.90 (A)	\$202.54 (A)	\$255.21 (A)	\$304.63 (A)	\$354.20 (A)	\$442.60 (A)
Special P		\$140.90 (A)	\$202.54 (A)	\$255.21 (A)	\$304.63 (A)	\$354.20 (A)	\$442.60 (A)
Temporary							
Initial Del	,						
Pickup Ra							
	Calendar Day						
Rent Per	Month						
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <creater ***</creater 	s not shown, it i is item include \$	s to be include S 11.23 per ya	d in the rate for th	e first pickup.	pickup must	
Accessoria	l charges assessed (lic A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order	arge of \$1.65 w	ill be assessed		pening, unlocking	g, or closing gates,	or moving
			R	ecycling debits/	(credits) on this	page expire on:	7/31/202
Issued By:	Matthew Thomas, Bus	iness Unit Fina	nce Manager				
Issue Date:	: November 8, 2022					Effective Date:	January 1,202
			(Fe	or Official UseOn	(v)		
			•		· y /		

Tariff No.	27					43rd	Revised Page	No.29
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dis Kent-Meridian Dis		-60 (C) Services of Kent, & Re	public Services of Ken	t (C)		
	Cc		ial (Customer-	Service Dumpe owned container) ed per container,	- MULTI-FAMILY			
	rea: Unincorporated K		rs with compa	ction ratios betwo	een 3.5 to 1 and	5 to 1		
				Siz	e or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent	t Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly I	Rent (if applicable)							
First Pick		\$155.75 (A)	\$241.03 (A)	\$309.42 (A)	\$377.36 (A)	\$444.78 (A)	\$510.24 (A)	
	ditional Pickup	\$155.75 (A)	\$241.03 (A)	\$309.42 (A)	\$377.36 (A)	\$444.78 (A)	\$510.24 (A)	
Special F		\$155.75 (A)	\$241.03 (A)	\$309.42 (A)	\$377.36 (A)	\$444.78 (A)	\$510.24 (A)	
Temporary			1	1	1	1	1	T
Initial De								
Pickup R							+	
Rent Per	Calendar Day							
Rentier	Month							
Note 2: Note 3:	Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in th	s not shown, it i	s to be include	d in the rate for th	e first pickup.	pickup must		
Note 4:	Recycling debit/ <cred< td=""><td>dit> (if applicable</td><td>e) is: <\$2.12> p</td><td>oer yard.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></cred<>	dit> (if applicable	e) is: <\$2.12> p	oer yard.				
Note 5:	***							
Accessoria	I charges assessed (lic	ds, unlocking, u	nlatching, etc.))				
	A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order			l per pick up for o	pening, unlocking	g, or closing gates,	or moving	
				Recyc	ling rates on thi	s page expire on:		7/31/2023
Issued By:	Matthew Thomas, Bus	iness Unit Fina	nce Manager					
Issue Date	: November 8, 2022					Effective Date:	Ji	anuary 1,2023
			(Fe	or Official Use Or	nly)			

Tarlin No				4.044	Deviced Dama No. 20							
Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent, (C) Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material. Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Additional cubic yards Minimum Charge Carry Charge Bulky Materials \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Loose material (customer load) 1 6 6 6 Loose material (company load) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)	Tariff No. 27			10th	Revised Page No. 32							
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material. Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard Additional cubic yards Rate per yard Minimum Charge Per Pickup Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Loose material (customer load)			Disposal Company - G-60 (C)									
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Additional cubic yards Rate per yard Minimum Charge Per Pickup Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) Loose material (customer load) Image: Company load) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) Loose material (company load) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023	Registered Trade Nam	e(s) Kent-Meridian	Disposal, Allied Waste Service	s of Kent, & Republic Services	of Kent (C)							
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Additional cubic yards Rate per yard Minimum Charge Per Pickup Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) Loose material (customer load) Image: Company load) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) Loose material (company load) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023												
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: 1 to 4 cubic yards Additional cubic yards Rate per yard Minimum Charge Per Pickup Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) Loose material (customer load) Image: Company load) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) Loose material (company load) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023	Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material											
Regular Route: The following rates apply: Additional cubic yards yards rate per yard Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) Loose material (customer load)												
Additional cubic yards Rate per yard Additional cubic yards Rate per yard Minimum Charge Per Pickup Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Loose material (customer load) Image: Customer load) Loose material (company load) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)	Special Trips: Time ra	tes in Item 160 apply.										
Additional cubic yards Rate per yard Additional cubic yards Rate per yard Minimum Charge Per Pickup Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Loose material (customer load) Image: Customer load) Loose material (company load) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)	Regular Route: The fo	llowing rates apply:										
1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard yards Rate per yard Minimum Charge Per Pickup Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet Bulky Materials \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$10.00 Loose material (customer load) Image: Customer load) Image: Customer load) Image: Customer load) Loose material (company load) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)		iowing rates apply.	Additional cubic		Carry Charge							
Bulky Materials \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Loose material (customer load) Image: Customer load) Image: Customer load) Image: Customer load) \$0.00 Loose material (company load) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)		1 to 4 cubic yards		Minimum Charge								
Loose material (customer load) Image: Company load \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Loose material (company load) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)		Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet							
Loose material (customer load) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Loose material (company load) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)	Bulky Materials	\$18.34 (A)	\$18.34 (A)	\$18.34 (A)	\$0.00							
Loose material (company load) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$18.34 (A) \$0.00 Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)												
(company load) \$16.34 (A) \$16.34 (A) \$16.34 (A) \$0.00 (company load) \$16.34 (A) \$16.34 (A) \$10.00 \$0.00 Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only) (For Official Use Only) Issue Only) Issue Only	(customer load)											
Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager Issue Date November 8, 2022 (For Official Use Only)		\$18.34 (A)	\$18.34 (A)	\$18.34 (A)	\$0.00							
Issue Date November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)	(company load)	¢.0.0. (, ,)	¢	¢10101 (1.)	**							
Issue Date November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)												
Issue Date November 8, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Matthew Th	nomas, Business Unit Fin	ance Manager									
(For Official Use Only)												
	Issue Date November	8, 2022			January 1, 2023							
Docket No. TGBy:			(For Official Use Only))								
	Docket No. TG		Date:	By:								

Tariff No. <u>27</u>			9th Revised Page No. 38
Company Name/Permit Number:	Kent-Meridian Disposal C	ompany - G-60 (C)	
Registered Trade Name(s)		Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Rep	ublic Services of Kent (C)
	ltom O		
	Item 23	<u> 80 Disposal Fees</u>	
Charges in this item apply when	other items in the tarif	f specifically refer to this ite	m.
Disposal site (name	e or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
King County transfer stations and		Garbage	\$168.68 per ton (A)
King County transfer stations and	l landfills	Special Waste	\$203.00 per ton (A)
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.		Yardwaste	\$65.00 per ton (C)
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.		RO Organics	\$74.20 per ton (C)
State whether fees are per yard, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or sp			
sheets as necessary.			
Issued By: Matthew Thomas, B	usiness Unit Finance	Manager	
Issue Date: November 8, 2022			fective Date: January 1, 20
	(For (Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG-	Data:		By:

Tariff No.	27								19th	Revised Page	e No. 39	
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Kent-Meridian Dis	sposal Company -	G-60 (C)								
	Trade Name(s)				t, & Republic Servi	ces of Kent (C)						
				–	a							
	lte	em 240 Cont			n Company's wned containe							
		•	es stated per			51)						
		1.01	ee etatea per	oontainoi, po	n pronop							
Service Are	rvice Area: As defined in Appendix A											
				Size c	or Type of Cor	ntainer						
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	\$1.39	\$1.67	\$1.67	\$12.04	\$12.53	\$13.32	\$14.27	\$15.26	\$18.10	\$21.01	
First Picku		\$4.72 (A)	\$7.69 (A)	\$11.47 (A)	\$24.87 (A)	\$33.62 (A)	\$46.32 (A)	\$65.99 (A)	\$82.70 (A)	\$121.92 (A)	\$152.45 (A)	
	itional Pickup	\$4.72 (A)	\$7.69 (A)	\$11.47 (A)	\$24.87 (A)	\$33.62 (A)	\$46.32 (A)	\$65.99 (A)	\$82.70 (A)	\$121.92 (A)	\$152.45 (A)	
Special Pi Temporary		\$9.84 (A)	\$11.40 (A)	\$14.15 (A)	\$26.49 (A)	\$34.58 (A)	\$50.11 (A)	\$69.66 (A)	\$86.16 (A)	\$128.30 (A)	\$155.32 (A)	
Initial Deli					\$44.57	\$44.57	\$44.57	\$44.57	\$44.57	\$44.57	\$44.57	
Pickup Ra					\$26.49 (A)	\$34.58 (A)	\$50.11 (A)	\$67.85 (A)	\$83.96 (A)	\$125.16 (A)	\$152.25 (A)	
	Calendar Day				\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	\$1.11 (A)	
Rent Per	1				\$12.04	\$12.53	\$13.32	\$14.27	\$15.26	\$18.10	\$21.01	
Note 2: Note 3:	Customer will be char particular trip. No crea Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is In addition to all other pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due	dit will be give f rent is shown s not shown, it applicable ch assessed if co	n for partially n, the rate for i is to be inclu arges, a charg ontainers are	filled contair the first picku ded in the rat ge of \$16.84 p filled past the	ners. up and each a e for the first per yard (asse ir visible full li	dditional picł pickup. essed on a mit, containe	kup must er					
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	, unlocking, u	nlatching, etc.)								
	Lock rental \$10.70/m	o./locking dev	ice									
	A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.											
Issued By:	Matthew Thomas, Bus	siness Unit Fir	nance Manage	er								
Issue Date:	November 8, 2022							Eff	ective Date:	J.	anuary 1, 2023	
			(For Offic	ial Use Only)								
Docket No.	TG	[Date:		By:							

Tariff No. <u>27</u>					19th	Revised Page No.	. 40
Company Name/Permit Numb Registered Trade Name(s)		oosal Company - G oosal, Allied Waste		Republic Service	s of Kent (C)		
	Non-com	ontainer Servic pacted Materia Includes Com Rates stated pe	al (Customer-conmercial Can S	wned contain Service			
Service Area: As defined in .	Appendix A						
			Size	or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart				
First Pickup	\$4.72 (A)	\$7.69 (A)	\$11.47 (A)				
Each Additional Pickup	\$4.72 (A)	\$7.69 (A)	\$11.47 (A)				
Special Pickups	\$9.84 (A)	\$11.40 (A)	\$14.15 (A)				
Monthly Rent							
Temporary Service							
Pickup Rate							
	(lids, unlocking, un n charge of \$1.65 w ons in order to pick u	ill be assessed		or opening, un	locking, or clos	sing gates, or	
Issued By: Matthew Thomas	, Business Unit Fina	ince Manager					
Issue Date: November 8, 202	2	/Ear Of	ficial Use Only		Effective Date:	Janua	iry 1, 2023
Docket No. TC	Da	-	iciai Use Uniy				
Docket No. TG	Da	ate:		Dy			

Tariff No.	27					18th	Revised Page No. 41
Company Na Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)		posal Company - G- posal, Allied Waste		Republic Services c	of Kent (C)	
		Comp	<u>container Servic</u> acted Material (Rates stated pe	(Customer-own	ed container)	<u>ehicle</u>	
	a: As defined in App ates on this page app		rs with compact	tion ratios of up	o to 3.5 to 1.		
				Sizo	r Type of Cont	ainar	
Permanent S	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	1 Turu	2 1414		- Turu		
First Pickup		\$134.27 (A)	\$189.24 (A)	\$235.25 (A)	\$278.02 (A)	\$320.94 (A)	\$402.70 (A)
	ional Pickup	\$134.27 (A)	\$189.24 (A)	\$235.25 (A)	\$278.02 (A)	\$320.94 (A)	\$402.70 (A)
Special Pic		\$134.27 (A)	\$189.24 (A)	\$235.25 (A)	\$278.02 (A)	\$320.94 (A)	\$402.70 (A)
Temporary S	•	, ,					1 · · ·
Initial Delive							
Pickup Rate							
	alendar Day						
Rent Per M	lonth						
Accessorial c	Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent i harges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	is not shown, it s, unlocking, un arge of \$1.65 w	is to be include Ilatching, etc.) <i>i</i> ill be assessed	d in the rate fo	r the firstpickup	b .	
-	Matthew Thomas, Bu	isiness Unit Fin	anceManager				
Issue Date:	November8, 2022		(For Off	ïcial Use Only)		Effective Date:	January 1, 2023
			1				
Docket No. T	G	Da	ate:		By:		

Tariff No. 27						17th	Revised Pag	e No. 42
	_							
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		Kent-Meridian Disposal Company - G-60(C) Kent-Meridian Disposal, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent(C)						
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup								
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5 to 1 and 5 to 1								
		Size or Type of Container						
Permanent Service		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly Rent (if applicable)								
First Pickup		\$146.24 (A)	\$222.03 (A)	\$280.93 (A)	\$339.35 (A)	\$397.26 (A)	\$453.23 (A)
Each Additional Pickup		\$146.24 (A)	\$222.03 (A)	\$280.93 (A)	\$339.35 (A)	\$397.26 (A)	\$453.23 (A	
Special Pickups		\$146.24 (A)	\$222.03 (A)	\$280.93 (A)	\$339.35 (A)	\$397.26 (A)	\$453.23 (A	
Temporary Service								
Initial Delivery								
Pickup Rate								
Rent Per Calendar Day								
Rent Per Month								
 Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.65 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. 								
Issued By: Matthew Thomas, Business Unit Finance Manager								
Issue Date: Novembe	r 8, 2022		(For Off	icial Use Only)	E	Effective Date:		January 1, 2023
Docket No. TGDate:By:								